BOROUGH OF CLEMENTON

ORDINANCE NO. 2024-13

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING CHAPTER 277 OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF CLEMENTON ENTITLED, "MUNICIPAL FACILITIES"

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF CLEMENTON, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. Chapter 277, Section 6, of the Code of the Borough of Clementon is deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows:

§277-6. Returned check fee.

Returned checks will be charged a returned check fee of \$20.

SECTION 2. All ordinances or parts of ordinances which are inconsistent with the provisions hereof, are, to the extent of such inconsistencies, hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall take effect upon final passage, adoption, and publication in the manner prescribed by law.

Attest:

BOROUGH OF CLEMENTON

Jenai L. Johnson, Clerk

Thomas Weaver, Mayor